

November 9, 2016

IBJ, Inc.

### Notice of Revised Consolidated Financial Forecasts

IBJ, Inc. (the "Company") announces its consolidated financial forecasts for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2016 following the revise in its financial reports from consolidated financial reports the Company announced on August 9. Details are as follows.

#### 1. Rivise of consolidated financial reports

Due to steady growth in the number of "Kon-Katsu" who use our services, both the media division and service division saw steady performance, resulting in a projected outcome above the target.

Against this backdrop, reflecting the revised portion of the fourth quarter consolidated accounting period based on the results of the third quarter consolidated cumulative period, sales for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2016 at 5,215 million yen (increase 26.5% on a non-consolidated basis), operating income at 1,116 million yen (up 32.4%), ordinary income at 1,112 million yen (up 33.0%) and profit attributable to owners of parent at 764 million yen (34.7% increase), together with IBJ non-consolidated, The Company will revise our full-year forecasts for the fiscal year ending December 31,2016, announced on August 9,

(Note)

(1) The above forecasts are based on information available as of the date of publication of this material and actual results may differ from forecasts due to various factors in the future.

(2) The unit less than the unit is rounded down.

(3) For the third quarter financial report of the fiscal year ending December 31,2016 [Japan

Standard] (consolidated), Today, we announced on November 9.

2. Consolidated financial forecasts for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2016

( unit : Million yen )	Consolidated Net sales	Consolidated Operating income	Consolidated Ordinary income	Profit attributable to owners of parent	EPS(yen)
Before Revised ( A )	5,047	1,007	999	668	18.37
Revised ( B )	5,215	1,116	1,112	764	21.00
population ( B - A )	168	109	112	96	2.63
Ratio ( % )	3.3	10.8	11.2	14.3	14.3
( remark ) non-consolidated ( December 31,2015 )	4,123	843	836	567	15.24
Ratio ( % )	26.5	32.4	33.0	34.7	37.8

3. Non-consolidated financial forecasts for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2016

( unit : Million yen )	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income	EPS(yen)
Before Revised ( A )	4,883	1,000	992	664	17.99
R e v i s e d ( B )	5,047	1,115	1,111	761	20.93
population ( B - A )	164	115	119	97	2.94
Ratio ( % )	3.4	11.5	12.0	14.7	16.3
( remark ) non-consolidated ( December 31,2015 )	4,123	843	836	567	15.24
Ratio ( % )	22.4	32.3	32.8	34.2	37.4